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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to equip rail reservation centres with CCTV cameras so as to curb black-marketing of tickets; 

(b) if so, the number of rail reservation centres in the country where CCTV cameras have been installed; 

(c) the number of rail reservation centres where such CCTV cameras are yet to be installed; and 

(d) the time by which CCTV cameras are likely to be installed in all the reservation centres in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): 76 Passenger Reservation System (PRS) centres have been provided with CCTV on Indian Railways. 

(c)&(d): CCTV are installed by zonal railways at major PRS centres as and when felt necessary for monitoring. This is a continuous
and ongoing process. 
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